

SANDRA TELLIS, PRINCIPAL BUYER  
(205) 325-5382

TABULATION SHEET BID# 30-20

"SMALLWARES (KITCHEN RELATED ITEMS)"

		1			2			3			
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	
<b>GROUP 1 - PANS</b>											
1	BUN PAN, FULL SIZE, 18" X 26" X 1", 19 GA. ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALSP1826	EACH	\$ 5.99	CROWN- ABNP-100	EACH	\$ 6.42	STANTON TRADING #1018	DZ	\$ 6.01	
2	BUN PAN, FULL SIZE, PERFORATED 18" X 26" 1", 19 GA. ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALSP1826PF	EACH	\$ 7.84	CROWN-ARNP - 100PF	EACH	\$ 7.70	STANTON TRADING #1018P	DZ	\$ 7.66	
3	BUN PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 13" X 18" X 1" , 19 GA, ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALSP1813	EACH	\$ 3.63	CROWN-ABNP-50	EACH	\$ 3.95	STANTON TRADING #1017	DZ	\$ 3.72	
4	BUN PAN, FULL SIZE, PERFORATED 13" X 18" 1", 19 GA. ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALSP1813PF	EACH	\$ 4.89	CROWN-ABNP-50PF	EACH	\$ 4.71	CRESTWARE MODEL SP1813P	DZ	\$ 6.32	
<b>GROUP 1 - PANS (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 22.35</b>	<b>GROUP 1 - PANS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 22.78</b>	<b>GROUP 1 - PANS (SUBTOTAL)</b>		<b>\$ 23.71</b>
<b>GROUP 2 - CAN OPENERS &amp; PARTS</b>											
1	CAN OPENER, ELECTRIC, FOR HEAVY VOLUME, 2-SPEED MOTOR, KNIFE AND GEAR ASSEMBLIES THAT ARE REMOVABLE FOR CLEANING, RECOMMENDED FOR UP TO 200 CANS PER DAY, CULUS, CE, NSF CERTIFIED, 115V/60/1-PH, 1.5 AMP OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND 270/115V	EACH	\$ 1,385.91	EDLUND 270/115V	EACH	\$ 1,406.66	EDLUND MODEL NO. 270/115V	EACH	\$ 1,149.52	
2	CAN OPENER, ELECTRIC, FOR HEAVY VOLUME, 2-SPEED MOTOR, KNIFE AND GEAR ASSEMBLIES THAT ARE REMOVABLE FOR CLEANING, RECOMMENDED FOR UP TO 200 CANS PER DAY, CULUS, CE, NSF CERTIFIED, 115V/60/1-PH, 1.5 AMP OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND 203/115V	EACH	\$ 649.17	EDLUND 266/115V	EACH	\$ 640.31	EDLUND MODEL NO. 203/230V	EACH	\$ 769.52	
3	CAN OPENER, QUICK CHANGE, MANUAL, WITH STANDARD LENGTH BAR AND NEW PLATED BASE, NSF CERTIFIED OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND U-12S	EACH	\$ 208.31	EDLUND U-12S	EACH	\$ 211.43	EDLUND MODEL NO. U-12	EACH	\$ 206.48	
4	CAN OPENER, MANUAL, #1™, WITH PLATED BASE (FOR CANS UP TO 11" TALL), "OLD RELIABLE"™ OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND-1	EACH	\$ 107.37	EDLUND NO. 1	EACH	\$ 108.98	EDLUND MODEL NO. 1	EACH	\$ 112.30	
5	270 REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT, INCLUDES: (1) G041, (1) K045 AND (1) R090 OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND KT2700	EACH	\$ 76.39	EDLUND KT2700	KT	\$ 79.20	EDLUND MODEL NO. KT2700	CASE	\$ 506.00	
6	203 & 266 REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT, INCLUDES: (1) G006, (1) K006 AND (1) S196 OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND KT2326	EACH	\$ 24.34	EDLUNDK2326	KT	\$ 26.77	EDLUND MODEL NO. KT2326	1 CASE	\$ 167.90	
7	U-12 & S-11 REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT, INCLUDES: (1) G030, (1) K032, (1) R085 AND (1) S276 OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND KT1415	EACH	\$ 52.00	EDLUND KT1415	KT	\$ 53.91	EDLUND MODEL NO. KT1415	1 CASE	\$ 344.43	
8	#1™ REPLACEMENT PARTS KIT, INCLUDES: (1) G003, (1)K004, (1) S209, (2)S072, AND (1) W005 OR APPROVED EQUAL	EDLUND KT1100	EACH	\$ 28.39	EDLUND KT100	KT	\$ 29.98	EDLUND MODEL NO. KT100	1 CASE	\$ 188.03	
9	SWING A WAY® EASY CRANK CAN OPENER, LARGE CRANK MECHANISM, EXTRA LONG HANDLES, BLACK SWING GRIPS OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO CO-902	EACH	\$ 10.49	CROWN 407BK	EACH	\$ 7.03	ADMIRAL CRAFT MODEL NO. 407	PK(36)	\$ 9.97	
<b>GROUP 2 - CAN OPENERS &amp; PARTS (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 2,542.37</b>	<b>GROUP 2 - CAN OPENERS &amp; PARTS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 2,564.27</b>	<b>GROUP 2 - CAN OPENERS &amp; PARTS (SUBTOTAL)</b>		<b>\$ 3,454.15</b>
<b>GROUP 3 - CUTLERY</b>											
1	COOK'S KNIFE, 8", STRAIGHT, 2.5 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENEHANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO KWP-80	EACH	\$ 6.27	CROWN KP-08	EACH	\$ 7.25	STANTON TRADING MODEL KNV - CHF8 - WH	PK(72)	\$ 6.38	
2	COOK'S KNIFE, 10", STRAIGHT, 2.5 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO KWP-100	EACH	\$ 7.28	CROWN KP-10	EACH	\$ 8.38	STANTON TRADING MODEL KNV-CHF10-WH	PK(72)	\$ 7.40	
3	OFFSET BREAD KNIFE, 9", WAVE, 2.0MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO KWP-92	EACH	\$ 5.77	CROWN KP-05	EACH	\$ 6.06	STANTON TRADING MODEL KNV-BRDOFF9-WH	PK(72)	\$ 5.86	
4	BREAD KNIFE, 10", WAVE, 2.5 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENEHANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO KWP-91	EACH	\$ 4.99	CROWN KP-06	EACH	\$ 6.52	STANTON TRADING MODEL KNV-SLCSER10-WH	PK(72)	\$ 3.74	
5	BONING KNIFE, 6", STIFF STRAIGHT BLADE, 3.0 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBON STEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO KWP-62	EACH	\$ 4.07	CROWN KP-03	EACH	\$ 4.63	STANTON TRADING MODEL KNV-BON6W-WH	PK(72EA)	\$ 4.14	
6	UTILITY KNIFE, 5", WAVE, 1.5 MM THICK GERMAN HIGH-CARBONSTEEL, WHITE POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO KWP-50	EACH	\$ 2.77	CROWN KP-02	EACH	\$ 3.04	WINCO MODEL KWP-50	PK(36)	\$ 3.03	
7	COUNTERTOP PARING KNIFE DISPLAY, 3-1/4", STAIN-FREE, POLYPROPYLENE HANDLE, DISHWASHER SAFE, SHEATHED IN PLASTIC, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO K-40P	EACH	\$ 1.00	CROWN KP-01	EACH	\$ 2.47	STANTON TRADING MODEL NO. KNV-PAR3.5-WH	PK(72)	\$ 2.20	
8	PREMIUM SHARPENING STEEL, 12"L X 3/8" DIA. (BLADE), O.A.L. 17"L, HIGH-CARBON STEEL BLADE, ROCKWELL TESTED AT HRC: 59-63,MAGNETIC TIP, WITH HANGING HOP, NON-SLIP, PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO K-12S	EACH	\$ 5.98	CROWN G-2H	EACH	\$ 6.00	ONEIDA HOSPITALITY MODEL G-2H	PK(6)	\$ 6.39	
9	PIZZA CUTTER, 4" WHEEL, STAINLESS STEEL BLADE WITH BROWN PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLTWPC004	EACH	\$ 2.33	DEXTER RUSSEL P9422A-4	EACH	\$ 4.84	STANTON TRADING MODEL PL259X	DZ	\$ 2.45	
10	PRO-GRIP KITCHEN SHEARS, NONSLIP, ERGONOMIC OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO KS-01	EACH	\$ 1.35	TABLECRAFT E6606	EACH	\$ 6.11	TABLECRAFT MODEL E6606	DZ	\$ 6.17	
11	KLEVER KUTTER™ BOX CUTTER, 4-1/2"L X 1-1/2"W X 1/2"H, ERGONOMIC CONTOUR HANDLE, RECESSED STAINLESS STEEL BLADE, PLASTIC, RED, MADE IN USA, NSF (3 PER PACK) OR APPROVED EQUAL	SAN JAMAR KK403	EACH	\$ 7.96	SAN JAMAL KK403	PK	\$ 8.26	SAN JAMAR MODEL # KK401	EACH	\$ 2.97	
12	HANDHELD KNIFE SHARPENER	FMP/280-1216	EACH	\$ 6.69	FMP-300-1061	EACH	\$ 7.48	DEXTER RUSSELL EDGE-1	HALF DZ	\$ 6.49	
13	ELECTRIC KNIFE SHARPENER	EDGE CRAFT/0110000A	EACH	\$ 63.53	EDLUND 395/115V	EACH	\$ 397.24	EDGE CRAFT 0325000A	PK(4)	\$ 117.30	
<b>GROUP 3 CUTLERY (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 119.99</b>	<b>GROUP 3 CUTLERY (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 468.28</b>	<b>GROUP 3 CUTLERY (SUBTOTAL)</b>		<b>\$ 174.52</b>
<b>GROUP 4 - CUTTING BOARDS</b>											
1	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, WHITE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLCB241805WH	EACH	\$ 12.32	WINCO CBWT - 1824	EACH	\$ 13.55	STANTON TRADING 799-24	PK(6)	\$ 11.93	
2	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, BLUE (USE FOR RAW SEAFOOD), NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLCB241805BU	EACH	\$ 12.32	WINCO CBBU - 1824	EACH	\$ 13.95	STANTON TRADING 799-24BL	PK(6)	\$ 12.28	

		1			2			3									
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING							
3	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, BROWN (USE FOR COOKED MEATS), NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLCB241805BR	EACH	\$ 12.32	WINCO CBBN-1824	EACH	\$ 13.95	STANTON TRADING 799-24BR	PK(6)	\$ 12.28							
4	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2".POLYETHYLENE, GREEN (FOR VEGETABLES & FRUIT), NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLCB241805GR	EACH	\$ 12.32	WINCO CBGR-1824	EACH	\$ 13.95	STANTON TRADING 799-24GR	PK(6)	\$ 12.28							
5	CUTTING BOARD, 18" X 24" X 1/2".POLYETHYLENE, RED (FOR RAW MEAT), NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLCB241805RD	EACH	\$ 12.32	WINCO CBRD - 1824	EACH	\$ 13.95	STANTON TRADING 799-24RD	PK(6)	\$ 12.28							
6	CUTTING BOARD SET, 18" X 24" X1/2", (1) OF EACH - BLUE, BROWN, GREEN, RED, WHITE, & YELLOW, POLYETHYLENE, NSF (PACKED 6 ASSORTED CUTTING BOARDS PER SET) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLCB241805MX	EACH	\$ 78.32	WINCO CBST - 1824	EACH	\$ 88.70	WINCO MODEL CBST 1824	SET	\$ 86.45							
7	CUTTING BOARD, 12" X 18" X 1/2", POLYETHYLENE, WHITE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLCB181205WH	EACH	\$ 5.80	WINCO CBWT - 1218	EACH	\$ 6.49	STANTON TRADING 799-18	PK(6)	\$ 5.71							
				<b>GROUP 4 - CUTTING BOARDS (SUBTOTAL)</b>	<b>\$ 145.72</b>					<b>GROUP 4 - CUTTING BOARDS (SUBTOTAL)</b>	<b>\$ 164.54</b>					<b>GROUP 4 - CUTTING BOARDS (SUBTOTAL)</b>	<b>\$ 153.21</b>
<b>GROUP 5- FOOD PREP</b>																	
1	SPARTA® VEGETABLE BRUSH, 9-1/2" LONG, CIRCULAR BRISTLE/WIRE HEAD WITH STRAIGHT HANDLE, FIRMBRISTLES, POLYESTER, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE4016402	EACH	\$ 8.63	CARLISLE 4016402	EACH	\$ 8.68	CARLISLE MODEL 4016402	DZ	\$ 8.11							
2	STORESAFE® FOOD ROTATION LABEL, 2" X 3", LABEL & ADHESIVE DISSOLVES IN LESS THAN 30SECONDS, WITHSTANDS HIGH HEAT TEMP. UP TO 200° F (93° C) FOR 4 HOURS, MICROWAVE SAFE, 100% BIODEGRADABLE, WHITE, FDA APPROVED (250 LABELS PER ROLL) OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 23SLB250	EACH	\$ 13.78	CAMBRO 23SLINB250	1 RL	\$ 14.55	CAMBRO MODEL 23SLB250	CASE(24)	\$ 365.12							
3	VEGETABLE PEELER, 6" O.A., WITH BLISTER CARD, MANUAL, HANDHELD, STAINLESS STEEL BLADE WITH PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO VP-2	EACH	\$ 0.61	CROWN PR-6BC	EACH	\$ 0.88	STANTON TRADING MODEL 491	DZ	\$ 0.61							
4	PRO-GRIP Y PEELER, NON-SLIP, ERGONOMIC (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO VP-300	EACH	\$ 2.66	CROWN EGV-8	EACH	\$ 1.50	TABLECRAFT PRODUCTS NO. E5602-SE	DZ	\$ 3.29							
5	PRO-GRIP STRAIGHT PEELER, NONSLIP, ERGONOMIC (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO VP-303	EACH	\$ 2.66	CROWN - EGU - 5	EACH	\$ 1.73	TABLECRAFT E5601-SE	DZ	\$ 3.29							
6	DOUGH SCRAPER, 3" X 6", STAINLESS STEEL BLADE WITH PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLDS060P	EACH	\$ 1.37	CROWN - WDS-36PH	EACH	\$ 1.46	STANTON TRADING PL941	DZ	\$ 1.14							
7	TURNER, 6-1/2" X 3", SOLID, HEAVY DUTY STAINLESS STEEL WITH DARK BROWN PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLHT064P	EACH	\$ 2.36	CROWN - WTHD- 6PH	EACH	\$ 2.27	WINCO MODEL TKP-63	PK(48)	\$ 5.42							
8	TURNER, 10" X 3", SOLID, FLEXIBLE BLADE, STAINLESS STEEL WITH DARK BROWN PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLFT065S	EACH	\$ 2.37	CROWN - WTS - 10PH	EACH	\$ 2.70	CRESTWARE MODEL WHT103	PK(120)	\$ 3.35							
9	BUTTER SPREADER, 6", SERRATED, DARK BROWN PLASTIC HANDLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLWSOO4P	EACH	\$ 1.20	CROWN WS-6PH	EACH	\$ 0.80	STANTON TRADING PL7476	CASE(240)	\$ 0.91							
10	FRENCH WHIP, 12"L, 2.2 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLWPF012	EACH	\$ 2.17	CROWN FW-10	EACH	\$ 1.76	STANTON TRADING FWS12	PK(60)	\$ 1.71							
11	FRENCH WHIP, 18"L, 2.2 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLWPF018	EACH	\$ 3.11	CROWN FW-18	EACH	\$ 2.76	STANTON TRADING FWS18	PK(60)	\$ 2.46							
12	FRENCH WHIP, 24"L, 2.2 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLWPF022	EACH	\$ 3.73	CROWN - FW-24	EACH	\$ 3.68	STANTON TRADING FWS24	PK(60)	\$ 3.28							
13	PIANO WHIP, 12"L, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLWPP112	EACH	\$ 1.82	CROWN PW-12	EACH	\$ 1.66	STANTON TRADING PWS12	PK(60)	\$ 1.44							
14	PIANO WHIP, 18"L, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLWPP118	EACH	\$ 2.33	CROWN PW-18	EACH	\$ 2.07	STANTON TRADING PWS 18	PK(60)	\$ 1.84							
15	RUBBER SCRAPER, 10", FLAT BLADE, SILICONE HEAD, HEAT-RESISTANT OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSP010HR	EACH	\$ 1.30	ABC SCR-10	EACH	\$ 4.86	ABC PROCUREMENT SCR-01	PK(144)	\$ 0.66							
16	RUBBER SCRAPER, 14", FLAT BLADE, SILICONE HEAD, HEAT-RESISTANT OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSP014HR	EACH	\$ 2.93	ABC SCR-14	EACH	\$ 6.18	ABC PROCUREMENT SCR-02	PK(72)	\$ 1.05							
17	RUBBER SCRAPER, 16", FLAT BLADE, SILICONE HEAD, HEAT-RESISTANT OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSP016HR	EACH	\$ 3.03	ABC SCR-16	EACH	\$ 6.35	ABC PROCUREMENT SCR-03	PK(36)	\$ 1.11							
18	SPATULA, 10", HEAT RESISTANT, BOWL SHAPED, SILICONE HEAD OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSP010SHR	EACH	\$ 1.99	CROWN RSP-10HR	EACH	\$ 1.43	ABC PROCUREMENT SCR-05	PK(144)	\$ 0.75							
19	SPATULA, 14", HEAT RESISTANT, BOWL SHAPED, SILICONE HEAD OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSP014SHR	EACH	\$ 3.35	CROWN-RSP-14HR	EACH	\$ 2.45	ABC PROCUREMENT SCR-06	PK(72)	\$ 1.49							
20	SPATULA, 16", HEAT RESISTANT, BOWL SHAPED, SILICONE HEAD OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSP016SHR	EACH	\$ 3.51	CROWN-RSP-16HR	EACH	\$ 2.63	ABC PROCUREMENT SCR-07	PK(36)	\$ 1.60							
21	WIRE SKIMMER, 9" DIA., ROUND OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLSKR913	EACH	\$ 2.09	CROWN-SKM-9WG	EACH	\$ 1.95	STANTON TRADING 11455P	PK(48)	\$ 3.00							
22	WIRE SKIMMER, 6-3/4" SQUARE, FINE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLSKS714	EACH	\$ 1.48	THUNDER GRP SLSKS714	EACH	\$ 1.71	STANTON TRADING 1140X	PK(48)	\$ 1.55							
23	STRAINER, DOUBLE, MEDIUM MESH, 10-1/4" DIA. BOWL, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLSTN5410	EACH	\$ 8.13	CROWN SMD-10155	EACH	\$ 7.40	STANTON TRADING NO. 505	PK(24)	\$ 7.65							
24	COLANDER, 11 QUART, 15-1/8"DIA., 7-3/4"H, ROUND, WITH HANDLES AND BASE, 1 MM THICK ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALHDCO101	EACH	\$ 34.38	CROWN-ACO-11	EACH	\$ 15.38	STANTON TRADING NO. 61111	PK(5)	\$ 14.09							
25	COLANDER, 16 QUART, 16-1/2" DIA., 9-1/4"H, ROUND, WITH HANDLES AND BASE, 1 MM THICK ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALHDCO102	EACH	\$ 39.24	CROWN-ACO-16	EACH	\$ 18.85	STANTON TRADING 6116	PK(5)	\$ 17.97							
26	MIXING BOWL, 8 QUART CAPACITY (7.6 LITER), 13-1/4" DIA., 4" DEEP, 0.7 MM THICK, HEAVY DUTY, 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLMB006	EACH	\$ 2.73	CROWN-MB-800	EACH	\$ 2.69	STANTON TRADING 4908	PK(36)	\$ 2.62							
27	MIXING BOWL, 13 QUART CAPACITY (12.4 LITER), 15-3/8" DIA., 4-1/4" DEEP, 0.7 MM THICK, HEAVY DUTY, 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLMB007	EACH	\$ 3.65	CROWN MB-1300	EACH	\$ 3.58	STANTON TRADING 4913	PK(24)	\$ 3.64							
28	MIXING BOWL, 20 QUART CAPACITY (19 LITER), 18-3/4" DIA., 5-1/4" DEEP, 0.7 MM THICK, HEAVY DUTY, 18/8 STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLMB009	EACH	\$ 6.67	CROWN- MB-2000	EACH	\$ 6.58	STANTON TRADING 4920	DZ	\$ 6.34							
29	ROLLING PIN, 18", 3-1/2" DIA., ALUMINUM OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALRNP018	EACH	\$ 23.42	CROWN-RPA-3518	EACH	\$ 24.93	ABC PROCUREMENT RP-18A	PK(6)	\$ 19.51							
30	ROLLING PIN, 18", 3" DIA., WOOD OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER WDRNP018	EACH	\$ 9.17	CROWN RPN-3218	EACH	\$ 9.39	STANTON NO. 829	DZ	\$ 9.23							
31	PASTRY BRUSH, 2" FLAT, BOAR BRISTLES, WOOD HANDLE WITH BROWN PLASTIC FERRULE (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 144 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER WDPB003	EACH	\$ 2.32	CROWN WPBB-20	EACH	\$ 2.01	STANTON NO. 2353	DZ	\$ 1.73							
32	PASTRY BRUSH, 1" ROUND, BOAR BRISTLES, WOOD HANDLE WITH BROWN PLASTIC FERRULE (PRICEDPER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 144 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER WDPB006	EACH	\$ 2.57	CROWN WPBB-10	EACH	\$ 1.11	<b>NO BID</b>	N/A	\$ -							
33	PASTRY BRUSH, 3" FLAT, BOAR BRISTLES, WOOD HANDLE WITH BROWN PLASTIC FERRULE (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER WDPB004	EACH	\$ 3.46	CROWN WPBB-40	EACH	\$ 3.51	STANTON TRADING NO. 2354	DZ	\$ 1.96							

		1			2			3				
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING		
34	PASTRY BRUSH, 4" FLAT, BOAR BRISTLES, WOOD HANDLE WITH BROWN PLASTIC FERRULE (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER WDPB005	EACH	\$ 6.00	CROWN WPBB-40	EACH	\$ 4.43	ONEIDA HOSPITALITY WPBB-40	DZ	\$ 4.72		
35	SPARTA® GALAXY™ PASTRY BRUSH, 2" WIDE, FLAT, HANGING HOLE, BRISTLES EPOXY-SET TO FERRULES, SOFT, TAPERED WITH CHISEL-POINT TRIM, ONE-PIECE PLASTIC HANDLE, NYLON, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 4039102	EACH	\$ 6.84	CARLISLE 4039102	EACH	\$ 6.88	CARLISLE 4039114	DZ	\$ 6.80		
36	SPARTA® GALAXY™ PASTRY BRUSH, 3" WIDE, FLAT, HANGING HOLE, BRISTLES EPOXY-SET TO FERRULES, SOFT, TAPERED WITH CHISEL-POINT TRIM, ONE-PIECE PLASTIC HANDLE, NYLON, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 4039202	EACH	\$ 8.08	CARLISLE 4039202	EACH	\$ 8.13	CARLISLE 4039202	DZ	\$ 8.03		
37	SPARTA® GALAXY™ PASTRY BRUSH, 4" WIDE, FLAT, HANGING HOLE, BRISTLES EPOXY-SET TO FERRULES, SOFT, TAPERED WITH CHISEL-POINT TRIM, ONE-PIECE PLASTIC HANDLE, NYLON, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE 4039302	EACH	\$ 10.84	CARLISLE 4039302	EACH	\$ 10.90	CARLISLE 4039302	DZ	\$ 10.78		
38	BOWL/DOUGH SCRAPER, 3-3/4" X 5-3/4", 1/4" HOLE, HARD PLASTIC OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO PDS-5	EACH	\$ 0.33	AMERICAN METAL CRAFT BS64	EACH	\$ 0.52	ROYAL INDUSTRIES ROY DGHSFLEXP	PK(288)	\$ 0.40		
39	RAPI-KOOL® COLD PADDLE, 64 OZ., 4-3/4" DIA. X 13-1/2"H, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	SAN JAMAR RCU64	EACH	\$ 24.90	SAN JAMAR RCU64	EACH	\$ 25.81	SAN JAMAR RCU64	PK(6)	\$ 27.49		
40	MIXING PADDLE, 36"L, 4-3/4"W, 2.0 MM THICK MIRROR POLISHED STAINLESS STEEL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLMP036	EACH	\$ 9.58	ABC SP-36-S	EACH	\$ 10.46	ALEGACU NO. 19936	EACH	\$ 17.75		
41	SAF-T-ICE® SHORTY ICE TOTE, 5 GALLON, POLYCARBONATE, RUBBER HANDLE, WITH TRI-GRIP FEATURE, INCLUDES SAF-T-ICE® HACCP HANGER FOR ELEVATION TO WAIST LEVEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SI6100	EACH	\$ 36.11	SAN JAMAR SI6100	EACH	\$ 37.43	SAN JAMAR SI6100	PR	\$ 39.86		
42	DREDGE/SHAKER, 10 OZ., 3" DIA., 3-3/4"H, 3 SNAP-ON LIDS, WITH HANDLE, PLASTIC OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLRDH003	EACH	\$ 1.24	AMERICANMETAL CRAFT 105D	SET	\$ 2.58	AMERICAN METALCRAFT 105D	PK(48)	\$ 2.74		
43	SCOOP, 6 OZ., POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSC006CL	EACH	\$ 1.15	CROWN SCP-6C	EACH	\$ 1.30	ONEIDA SCP-6C	DZ	\$ 1.38		
44	ICE SCOOP, 32 OZ., 11-5/8" OA LENGTH, EASY-GRIP HANDLE, HANGING HOLE, DISHWASHER SAFE, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	WINCO PS-32	EACH	\$ 3.43	CARLISLE 433207	EACH	\$ 8.39	CARLISLE 433207	EACH	\$ 8.04		
45	SCOOP, 64 OZ., POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSC064CL	EACH	\$ 2.35	CROWN SCP-64C4	EACH	\$ 3.86	CAMBRO SCP64CW135	PK(6)	\$ 6.78		
<b>GROUP 5 - FOOD PREP (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 315.07</b>	<b>GROUP 5 - FOOD PREP (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 290.18</b>	<b>GROUP 5 - FOOD PREP (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 632.69</b>
<b>GROUP 6 - FOOD STORAGE CONTAINERS</b>												
1	INGREDIENT BIN, 21 GALLON, 29-5/16"L X 13-1/8"W X 28-1/5"H,INCLUDES SCOOP, POLYCARBONATE SLIDING LID, POLYETHYLENE CONTAINER, 3" LOCKING CASTERS, BACK SWIVEL WHEELS, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLIB021C	EACH	\$ 133.67	CROWN IGBN-21	EACH	\$ 147.31	WINCO IB-21	EACH	\$ 147.55		
2	INGREDIENT BIN, 27 GALLON, 29-5/16"L X 15-1/2"W X 28-1/5"H, INCLUDES SCOOP, POLYCARBONATESLIDING LID, POLYETHYLENE CONTAINER, 3" LOCKING CASTERS, BACK SWIVEL WHEELS, WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLIB027C	EACH	\$ 147.17	CROWN IGBN-27	EACH	\$ 160.82	WINCO IB-27	EACH	\$ 162.45		
3	CAMWEAR® FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 12" X 18" X 6", 3 GALLON CAPACITY, POLYCARBONATE,DISHWASHER SAFE, SMOOTH SURFACE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 12186CS135	EACH	\$ 12.15	CAMBRO 12186CW135	EACH	\$ 12.60	CAMBRO 12186CW135	PK(6)	\$ 13.42		
4	CAMWEAR® DRAIN SHELF, FITS 12"X 18" FOOD STORAGE BOXES, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1218DSCW135	EACH	\$ 3.86	CAMBRO 1218 DSCW135	EACH	\$ 4.01	CAMBRO 1218DSCW135	PK(6)	\$ 4.27		
5	CAMWEAR® COVER, FOOD STORAGE, FLAT, 12" X 18", CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1218CCW135	EACH	\$ 5.94	CAMBRO 1218CCW135	EACH	\$ 6.16	CAMBRO 1218CCS135	PK(6)	\$ 6.55		
6	CAMWEAR® SLIDINGLID™, FOR FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 12" X 18", CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1218SCCW135	EACH	\$ 12.67	CAMBRO 1218SCCW135	EACH	\$ 13.14	CAMBRO 1218SCCW135	PK(6)	\$ 13.99		
7	CAMWEAR® FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 18" X 26" X 9", 13 GALLON CAPACITY, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, DISHWASHER SAFE, SMOOTH SURFACE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 18269CW135	EACH	\$ 29.88	CAMBRO 18269CW135	EACH	\$ 30.98	CAMBRO 18269CW135	PK(6)	\$ 32.99		
8	CAMWEAR® SLIDINGLID™, FOR FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 18" X 26 X 12", 17 CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 182612CW135	EACH	\$ 36.40	CAMBRO 182612CW135	EACH	\$ 37.74	CAMBRO 182612CW135	PK(4)	\$ 40.18		
	CAMWEAR® FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 18" X 26" X 15", 22 GALLON CAPACITY, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, DISHWASHER SAFE, SMOOTH SURFACE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1826215CW135	EACH	\$ 42.95	CAMBRO 182615CW135	EACH	\$ 44.53	CAMBRO 182615CW135	PK(3)	\$ 47.42		
9	COLANDER, 5" DEEP, FOR FOODSTORAGE BOXES, FITS 18" X 26" X 6" AND DEEPER, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1826CLRCW135	EACH	\$ 18.79	CAMBRO 1826CLRCW135	EACH	\$ 19.48	CAMBRO NO. 1826CLRCW135	PK(6)	\$ 20.74		
	CAMWEAR® COVER, FOOD STORAGE, FLAT, 18" X 26", CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1826CCW135	EACH	\$ 11.89	CAMBRO 1826CCW135	EACH	\$ 12.33	CAMBRO 1826CCW135	PK(6)	\$ 13.13		
10	CAMWEAR® SLIDINGLID™, FOR FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER, 18" X 26", CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 1826SCCW135	EACH	\$ 21.30	CAMBRO 1826SCCW135	EACH	\$ 22.08	CAMBRO 1826SCCW135	PK(6)	\$ 23.51		
11	STORAGE CONTAINER, 18 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSFT018PC	EACH	\$ 15.63	CROWN SCQ-18PC	EACH	\$ 14.27	STANTON TRADING MODEL PCS-18	PK(6)	\$ 16.40		
12	STORAGE CONTAINER, 12 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSFT012PC	EACH	\$ 11.46	CROWN SCQ-12PC	EACH	\$ 9.92	STANTON TRADING PC-12	PK(6)	\$ 12.26		
13	STORAGE CONTAINER, 8 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSFT008PC	EACH	\$ 7.92	CROWN SCQ 8 PC	EACH	\$ 6.95	STANTON TRADING PCS-8	DZ	\$ 8.27		
14	STORAGE CONTAINER, 6 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSFT006PC	EACH	\$ 6.77	CROWN SCQ - 6PC	EACH	\$ 5.57	STANTON TRADING PCS-6	DZ	\$ 7.06		
15	STORAGE CONTAINER, 4 QUART,POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSFT004PC	EACH	\$ 4.69	CROWN SCQ - 4PC	EACH	\$ 4.47	STANTON TRADING PCS-4	DZ	\$ 4.94		
16	STORAGE CONTAINER, 2 QUART, POLYCARBONATE, SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSFT002PC	EACH	\$ 3.13	CROWN SCQ - 2 PC	EACH	\$ 2.74	STANTON TRADING PCS-2	PK(24)	\$ 3.31		
17	STORAGE CONTAINER COVER, FITS 12 & 18 QUART CONTAINERS, SQUARE, PLASTIC, BLUE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSFT121822C	EACH	\$ 1.57	CROWN SCQL - LPE	EACH	\$ 1.58	STANTON TRADING PCSL-121822	PK(48)	\$ 1.64		
18	STORAGE CONTAINER COVER, FITS 6 & 8 QUART CONTAINERS, SQUARE, PLASTIC, RED OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSFT0608C	EACH	\$ 1.09	CROWN SCQL - MPE	EACH	\$ 1.13	STANTON TRADING PCSL-68	PK(48)	\$ 1.13		
19	STORAGE CONTAINER COVER, FITS 2 & 4 QUART CONTAINERS, SQUARE, PLASTIC, GREEN OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLSFT0204C	EACH	\$ 0.72	CROWN SCQL - SPE	EACH	\$ 0.73	STANTON TRADING PCSL-24	PK(48)	\$ 0.74		
<b>GROUP 6 - FOOD STORAGE CONTAINERS (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 529.65</b>	<b>GROUP 6 - FOOD STORAGE CONTAINERS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 558.54</b>	<b>GROUP 6 - FOOD STORAGE CONTAINERS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 581.95</b>

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	1			2			3			
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.			
		PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	
<b>GROUP 7- MEASURING AND WEIGHING</b>											
1	DRY MEASURING CUP, 1 CUP, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLMC008CL	EACH	\$ 1.57	CRESTWARE PMCIC	EACH	\$ 1.45	CAMBRO MODEL# 25MCCW135	DZ	\$ 3.39	
2	DRY MEASURING CUP, 1 PINT, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLMD016CL	EACH	\$ 1.51	CRESTWARE PMCIP	EACH	\$ 2.24	ABC PROCUREMENT GM - 1/2 - A	PK(48)	\$ 2.44	
3	DRY MEASURING CUP, 1 QUART, 4-5/8" DIA., 6"H, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLMD032CL	EACH	\$ 2.29	CRESTWARE PMCIQ	EACH	\$ 3.33	ABC PROCUREMENT GM-1-A	PK(36)	\$ 3.95	
4	DRY MEASURING CUP, 2 QUART, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLMD064CL	EACH	\$ 4.27	CRESTWARE PMC2Q	EACH	\$ 5.20	ABC PROCUREMENT GM-2-A	PK(24)	\$ 5.37	
5	DRY MEASURING CUP, 4 QUART, 7-3/8" DIA., 9-3/4"H, POLYCARBONATE OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER PLMD128CL	EACH	\$ 6.46	CRESTWARE PMC4Q	EACH	\$ 8.77	ABC PROCUREMENT GM-4-A	DZ	\$ 9.55	
6	LIQUID MEASURING CUP, 1 PINT CAPACITY, 4-3/8" DIA., 4 DEEP, WITH HANDLE, 1.3 MM THICK ALUMINUM (PRICED PER EACH, 1 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALKAM005	EACH	\$ 2.23	CROWN AMEA-05	EACH	\$ 2.34	ROYAL IND. ROY MC02	PK(48)	\$ 3.11	
7	LIQUID MEASURING CUP, 1 QUART CAPACITY, 5-1/8" DIA., 5-1/8" DEEP, WITH HANDLE, 1.3 MM THICK ALUMINUM (PRICED PER EACH, 1 EACH PER INNER CASE, 36 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALKAM010	EACH	\$ 3.22	CROWN AMEA 10	EACH	\$ 3.53	ROYAL IND. ROYMC04	PK(24)	\$ 4.54	
8	LIQUID MEASURING CUP, 2 QUART CAPACITY, 6-1/8" DIA., 6-3/4" DEEP, WITH HANDLE, 1.3 MM THICK ALUMINUM (PRICED PER EACH, 1 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALKAM020	EACH	\$ 4.83	CROWN AMEA -20	EACH	\$ 5.39	ROYAL IND. ROY MC08	PK(24)	\$ 7.71	
9	LIQUID MEASURING CUP, 4 QUART CAPACITY, 7-7/16" DIA., 8-3/4" DEEP, WITH HANDLE, 1.4 MM THICK ALUMINUM (PRICED PER EACH, 1 EACH PER INNER CASE, 12 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALKA040	EACH	\$ 8.38	CROWN AMEA -40	EACH	\$ 8.88	ROYAL IND. ROYMEAS 4	EACH	\$ 10.06	
10	MEASURING CUP SET, 4-PIECE SET (1/4, 1/3, 1/2 & 1 CUPS ), 0.7 MM THICK HEAVY DUTY STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLMC2414	EACH	\$ 2.17	CROWN MEA-CUP	SET	\$ 2.14	STANTON TRADING NO. 1047	SET(48)/EACH	\$ 2.02	
11	DELUXE MEASURING SPOON SET, 4 PIECE SET (1/4 TSP., 1/2 TSP., 1 TSP. & 1 TBSP.) HEAVY GAUGE STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER ALMC001	EACH	\$ 1.45	CROWN MEA - SPDX	SET	\$ 1.73	STANTON TRADING NO.933	SET(288)	\$ 0.47	
12	MECHANICAL DIAL SCALE, 2 LB X 1/4 OZ, 6" X 4-5/8" PLATFORM, SHATTERPROOF DIAL COVER, TARE FUNCTION WITH ROTATING DIAL, WATER RESISTANT, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	SAN JAMAR SCMDL2	EACH	\$ 43.42	SAN JAMAR SCMDL2	EACH	\$ 45.02	STANTON TRADING DPS-32	EACH	\$ 33.58	
	MECHANICAL DIAL SCALE, 25 LB X 2 OZ, 6" X 4-5/8" PLATFORM, SHATTERPROOF DIAL COVER, TAREFUNCTION WITH ROTATING DIAL, WATER RESISTANT, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	SAN JAMAR SCMDL25	EACH	\$ 43.42	SAN JAMAR SCMDL25	EACH	\$ 45.02	STANTON TRADING DPS - 25	EACH	\$ 38.24	
<b>GROUP 7 - MEASURING AND WEIGHING (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 81.80</b>	<b>GROUP 7 - MEASURING AND WEIGHING (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 135.04</b>	<b>GROUP 7 - MEASURING AND WEIGHING (SUBTOTAL)</b>		<b>\$ 124.43</b>
<b>GROUP 8- PLASTIC FOOD PANS</b>											
1	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, FULL SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 12CW135	EACH	\$ 8.51	CARLISLE 10200B07	EACH	\$ 8.46	CAMBRO 12CW135	PK(6)	\$ 9.39	
2	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, FULL SIZE, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 14CW135	EACH	\$ 10.82	CARLISLE 10201B07	EACH	\$ 10.45	CAMBRO 14CW135	PK(6)	\$ 11.94	
3	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, FULL SIZE, 6" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO16CW135	EACH	\$ 13.13	CARLISLE 10202B07	EACH	\$ 14.21	CAMBRO 16CW135	PK(6)	\$ 14.49	
4	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 22CW135	EACH	\$ 4.72	CARLISLE 10220B07	EACH	\$ 4.69	CAMBRO 22CW135	PK(6)	\$ 5.21	
5	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 24CW135	EACH	\$ 5.88	CARLISLE 10221B07	EACH	\$ 5.66	CAMBRO 24CW135	PK(6)	\$ 6.49	
6	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE, 6" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 26CW135	EACH	\$ 7.55	CARLISLE 10222B07	EACH	\$ 7.28	CAMBRO 26CW24	PK(6)	\$ 8.34	
7	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/3 SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 32CW135	EACH	\$ 3.55	CARLISLE 3066007	EACH	\$ 3.43	CAMBRO 32CW135	PK(6)	\$ 3.91	
8	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/3 SIZE, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO34CW135	EACH	\$ 4.88	CARLISLE 3066107	EACH	\$ 4.69	CAMBRO 34CW135	PK(6)	\$ 5.39	
9	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/3 SIZE, 6" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 36CW135	EACH	\$ 5.70	CARLISLE 3066207	EACH	\$ 5.50	CAMBRO 36CW135	PK(6)	\$ 6.29	
10	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/6 SIZE, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 62CW135	EACH	\$ 2.61	CARLISLE 3068307	EACH	\$ 2.68	CAMBRO 62CW135	PK(6)	\$ 2.88	
11	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/6 SIZE, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 64CW135	EACH	\$ 2.95	CARLISLE 3068407	EACH	\$ 2.81	CAMBRO 64CW135	PK(6)	\$ 3.26	
12	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, PLASTIC, 1/6 SIZE, 6" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 66CW135	EACH	\$ 3.94	CARLISLE 3068507	EACH	\$ 3.83	CAMBRO 66CW135	PK(6)	\$ 4.35	
13	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE LONG, 2-1/2" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 22LPCW135	EACH	\$ 6.45	CARLISLE 10240B07	EACH	\$ 6.21	CAMBRO 22LPCW135	PK(6)	\$ 7.13	
14	CAMWEAR® FOOD PAN, 1/2 SIZE LONG, 4" DEEP, POLYCARBONATE, CLEAR, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 24LPCW135	EACH	\$ 8.05	CARLISLE 10241B07	EACH	\$ 7.70	CAMBRO 24LPCW135	PK(6)	\$ 8.89	
15	CAMWEAR® DRAIN SHELF, FOR 12, 14, 16 & 18CW, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 10CWD135	EACH	\$ 6.18	CAMBRO 10CWD135	EACH	\$ 6.40	CAMBRO 10CWD135	PK(6)	\$ 6.82	
16	CAMWEAR® DRAIN SHELF, FITS 22CW, 24CW, 26CW & 28CW, CLEAR, POLYCARBONATE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	MOBILE FIXTURE 20CWD135	EACH	\$ 2.87	CAMBRO 20CWD135	EACH	\$ 2.97	CAMBRO 20CWD135	PK(6)	\$ 3.17	
17	SUPER PAN® 1/1 GN FOOD PAN, 2-1/2" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBERPLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 12HP150	EACH	\$ 30.05	VOLLRATH 9002410	EACH	\$ 31.88	VOLLRATH NO. 9002410	PK(6)	\$ 33.95	
18	SUPER PAN® 1/1 GN FOOD PAN, 4" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 14HP150	EACH	\$ 36.35	VOLLRATH 9004410	EACH	\$ 36.63	VOLLRATH NO. 9004410	PK(6)	\$ 39.74	

		1			2			3				
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING		
19	SUPER PAN@ 1/1 GN FOOD PAN, 6" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 16HP150	EACH	\$ 47.25	VOLLRATH 9006410	EACH	\$ 45.70	VOLLRATH NO. 9006410	PK(6)	\$ 49.58		
20	SUPER PAN@ 1/2 GN FOOD PAN, 2-1/2" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 22HP150	EACH	\$ 14.98	VOLLRATH 9022410	EACH	\$ 15.41	VOLLRATH NO. 9022410	PK(6)	\$ 16.72		
21	SUPER PAN@ 1/2 GN FOOD PAN, 4" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 24HP150	EACH	\$ 19.48	VOLLRATH 9024410	EACH	\$ 19.60	VOLLRATH NO. 9024410	PK(6)	\$ 21.27		
22	SUPER PAN@ 1/2 GN FOOD PAN, 6" DEEP, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, TOP FLANGE CORNERS WITH CONCAVE INDENTATION, ANTIJAMMING, RAMPED SIDES, REVERSE FORM FLATTENED EDGE, FRAMING SHOULDER, INTERCHANGES WITH SPV STAINLESS STEEL PAN LINE, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 26HP150	EACH	\$ 24.96	VOLLRATH 9026410	EACH	\$ 25.09	VOLLRATH NO. 9026410	PK(6)	\$ 27.22		
23	SUPER PAN@ 1/1 GN FALSE BOTTOM, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, FITS ALL FULL SIZE SUPER PAN 3@ PLASTIC & STAINLESS PANS, NSF CERTIFIED, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 10HPD150	EACH	\$ 19.90	VOLLRATH 23100	EACH	\$ 19.18	VOLLRATH NO. 23100	PK(6)	\$ 20.80		
24	SUPER PAN@ 1/2 GN FALSE BOTTOM, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, FITS ALL 1/2 SUPER PAN 3@ PLASTIC & STAINLESS PANS, NSF CERTIFIED, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 20HPD150	EACH	\$ 8.93	VOLLRATH 23200	EACH	\$ 8.54	VOLLRATH NO. 23200	PK(6)	\$ 9.26		
25	SUPER PAN@ 1/1 GN SOLID COVER, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, FITS ALL FULL SIZE SUPER PAN 3@ PLASTIC & STAINLESS STEEL PANS, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 10HPCH150	EACH	\$ 26.98	VOLLRATH 33100	EACH	\$ 27.33	VOLLRATH NO. 33100	PK(6)	\$ 29.65		
26	SUPER PAN@ 1/2 GN SOLID COVER, HIGH-TEMP AMBER PLASTIC, FITS ALL 1/2 SUPER PAN 3@ PLASTIC & STAINLESS STEEL PANS, NSF, MEETS GASTRONORM (EN 631-1) STANDARD, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 20HPCH150	EACH	\$ 12.45	VOLLRATH 33200	EACH	\$ 13.64	VOLLRATH NO. 33200	PK(6)	\$ 14.80		
		<b>GROUP 8 - PLASTIC FOOD PANS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 339.12</b>	<b>GROUP 8 - PLASTIC FOOD PANS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 339.97</b>	<b>GROUP 8 - PLASTIC FOOD PANS (SUBTOTAL)</b>		<b>\$ 370.94</b>
<b>GROUP 9- RACKS &amp; CARTS</b>												
1	UTILITY CART, 700 LB. CAPACITY, 33"L X 21"W X 36"H, OPEN DESIGN, (3) SHELVES, (2) WITH RAISED EDGES (1) PUSH HANDLE, NON-MARKING SOFT RUBBER BUMPERS, TIG WELDED, (4) CASTERS, 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL (35-3/4" OA LENGTH WITH HANDLE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE UC7032133	EACH	\$ 739.88	CARLISLE VC7032133	EACH	\$ 760.01	CARLISLE UC7032133	EACH	\$ 743.31		
2	UTILITY CART, 500 LB. CAPACITY, 35"L X 21"W X 36"H, OPEN DESIGN, (3) SHELVES, (2) WITH RAISED EDGES (1) PUSH HANDLE, NON-MARKING SOFT RUBBER BUMPERS, TIG WELDED, (4) CASTERS, 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL (37-3/4" OA LENGTH WITH HANDLE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE UC5032135	EACH	\$ 466.45	CARLISLE VVC5032135	EACH	\$ 479.14	CARLISLE UC5031524	EACH	\$ 252.07		
3	UTILITY CART, 400 LB. CAPACITY, 29-1/2"L X 15-3/4"W X 36"H, OPEN DESIGN, (3) SHELVES, (1) PUSH HANDLE, NON-MARKING SOFT RUBBER BUMPERS, TIG WELDED (4) CASTERS, 18/10 STAINLESS STEEL, KD OR APPROVED EQUAL	CARLISLE UC4031529	EACH	\$ 195.33	CARLISLE VC403529	EACH	\$ 206.27	CARLISLE UC4031529	EACH	\$ 196.24		
4	UTILITY CART, 3-SHELVES, OPEN BASE, 34-3/8"W X 23-7/16"D X 35-1/2"H, HEAVY DUTY PLASTIC SHELF, WITH (4) SWIVEL/ RESILIENT TREAD CASTERS, 3-SHELF CART HAS A 400 LB. CAPACITY PER UNIT, BLACK, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	METRO MY2030-34BL	EACH	\$ 127.24	METRO MY2030-34BL	EACH	\$ 153.56	METRO MODEL NO. MY2636-35BL	EACH	\$ 225.60		
5	FIRST IN, FIRST OUT CAN RACK, 82"H, MOBILE, INCLINED ANGLE CAN SLIDES, FRONT LOADING, HOLDS (156) #10 CANS, FRONT EDGE TURNED UP, WELDED ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION, 5" X 2" HEAVY DUTY CASTERS (2) SWIVEL (2) RIGID, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHANNEL CSR-156M	EACH	\$ 1,442.76	CHANNEL MFG CSR-156M	EACH	\$ 1,515.62	CHANNEL MANUFACTURING CSR-156	EACH	\$ 1,363.28		
6	BUN PAN RACK, ECONOMY, MOBILE, 20-1/2"W X 26"D X 70-1/4"H, END LOAD, 3" SPACING, CAPACITY (20) 18" X 26" BUN PANS, ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION, 5" BOLTED NON-MARKING SWIVEL STEM CASTERS, ALL WELDED, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHANNEL 401AC	EACH	\$ 202.34	CHANNEL MFG 411AC	EACH	\$ 239.36	CHANNEL 401AC	EACH	\$ 222.21		
7	1/2"W X 26"D X 70-1/4"H, CAPACITY (20) 18" X 26" BUN PANS, FRONT LOAD, OPEN SIDES, 3" SPACING, WELDED	CHANNEL	EACH	\$ 293.21	CHANNEL MFG. 401AC	EACH	\$ 212.55	CHANNEL 401 AC	EACH	\$ 222.21		
8	HEAVY DUTY BUN PAN RACK, MOBILE, 22"W X 26"D X 70"H, END LOAD, OPEN SIDES, CAPACITY (20) 18" X 26" BUN PANS, 3" SPACING, WELDED HEAVY DUTY ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION, 5" X 2" HEAVY DUTY SWIVEL PLATE CASTERS WITH ZERK GREASE FITTINGS, CORRECTIONS APPROVED, NSF, MADE IN USA OR APPROVED EQUAL	CHANNEL AXD1820	EACH	\$ 570.30	CHANNEL MFG. AXD-UTR-20	EACH	\$ 679.04	CHANNEL AXD 1820	EACH	\$ 626.33		
9	PROTECTO® RACK COVER, 23" WIDE X 28" DEEP X 62" HIGH, REINFORCED PVC UNIVERSAL LOADING COVER WITH A CLEAR PVC FRONT FLAP, CLEAR INFORMATION POCKET, HANGER LOOP, TRANSLUCENT WHITE OR APPROVED EQUAL	CURTRON SUPRO-20-TW	EACH	\$ 93.32	CURTRON SUPRO-20-TN	EACH	\$ 95.74	CURTRON PRODUCTS SUPRO-10	EACH	NO PRICING		
		<b>GROUP 9- RACKS &amp; CARTS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 4,130.83</b>	<b>GROUP 9- RACKS &amp; CARTS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 4,341.29</b>	<b>GROUP 9- RACKS &amp; CARTS (SUBTOTAL)</b>		<b>\$ 3,851.25</b>
<b>GROUP 10- SERVING ITEMS</b>												
1	CAMWEAR® 2 X 2 COMPARTMENT TRAY, 6-COMPARTMENT, RECTANGULAR, 8-3/4" X 15", CAMWEAR POLYCARBONATE, DISHWASHER SAFE, BLACK, ECOSAFE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	CAMBRO 915CW	EACH	\$ 5.65	CAMBRO 915CW110	EACH	\$ 5.86	CAMBRO 915CW110	PK(24)	\$ 6.24		
2	TONG, 12", COILED SPRING, EXTRA HEAVY, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLTHUT212	EACH	\$ 1.46	WINCO UT-12HT	EACH	\$ 1.65	STANTON TRADING J214 HD	PK(180)	\$ 3.77		
3	TONG, 9", COILED SPRING, EXTRA HEAVY, STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLTHUT210	EACH	\$ 1.19	WINCO UT-9HT	EACH	\$ 1.35	STANTON TRADING 212 HD	PK(180)	\$ 1.09		
4	LADLE, 1 OZ., 1-PIECE, 10-1/4" HANDLE, 0.9 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLOL002	EACH	\$ 0.63	CROWN LOP-10	EACH	\$ 0.69	STANTON TRADING 4421	PK(120)	\$ 0.64		
5	LADLE, 2 OZ., 1-PIECE, 10-1/4" HANDLE, 1.0 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLOL002	EACH	\$ 0.77	CROWN LOP-20	EACH	\$ 0.85	STANTON TRADING 4422	PK (120)	\$ 0.79		
6	LADLE, 4 OZ., 1-PIECE, 12-1/2" HANDLE, 1.0 MM THICK STAINLESS STEEL OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER SLO005	EACH	\$ 1.12	CROWN LOP-40	EACH	\$ 1.24	STANTON TRADING 4424	PK(120)	\$ 1.14		



		1			2			3				
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING		
21	STEAM TABLE PAN, 1/6 SIZE, 6" DEEP, ANTIJAMMING, 23 GA. (0.8MM) STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA2166	EACH	\$ 6.94	CROWN SPH-166	EACH	\$ 6.31	STANTON SP-1606	DZ	\$ 4.81		
22	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, FULL SIZE, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA5000C	EACH	\$ 8.21	CROWN STP-100LDC	EACH	\$ 8.41	STANTON SPC-2000	DZ	\$ 8.02		
23	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/2 SIZE, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA120C	EACH	\$ 4.21	CROWN STP-50LDC	EACH	\$ 4.33	STANTON SPC-1200	DZ	\$ 4.12		
24	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/2 SIZE LONG, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA120CL	EACH	\$ 6.64	CROWN STP-50LSC	EACH	\$ 7.00	WINCO SPJL-HCS	2 DZ	\$ 7.33		
25	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/3 SIZE, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA130C	EACH	\$ 3.16	CROWN STP-33LDC	EACH	\$ 3.26	STANTON SPC-1300	DZ	\$ 3.09		
26	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/6 SIZE, SOLID WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA160C	EACH	\$ 1.99	CROWN STP-16LDC	EACH	\$ 2.04	STANTON SPC-1600	DZ	\$ 1.95		
27	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, FULL SIZE, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA5000CS	EACH	\$ 8.21	CROWN STP-100CHC	EACH	\$ 8.41	STANTON SPC-2000S	DZ	\$ 8.02		
28	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/2 SIZE, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 48 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA5120CS	EACH	\$ 4.21	CROWN STP-50CHC	EACH	\$ 4.33	STANTON SPC-1200S	DZ	\$ 4.12		
29	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/2 SIZE LONG, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 24 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA5120CSL	EACH	\$ 6.64	CROWN STP-50LNC	EACH	\$ 7.00	WINCO SPJL-HCN	2 DZ	\$ 7.33		
30	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/3 SIZE, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA5130CS	EACH	\$ 3.16	CROWN TP-33CHC	EACH	\$ 3.26	STANTON SPC-1300S	DZ	\$ 3.09		
31	STEAM TABLE PAN COVER, 1/6 SIZE, NOTCHED WITH HANDLE, STAINLESS STEEL, NSF (PRICED PER EACH, 12 EACH PER INNER CASE, 72 EACH PER MASTER CASE) OR APPROVED EQUAL	THUNDER GROUP STPA160CS	EACH	\$ 1.99	CROWN STP-16CHC	EACH	\$ 2.04	STANTON SPC-1600S	DZ	\$ 1.95		
<b>GROUP 11- STEAM TABLE PANS (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 530.44</b>	<b>GROUP 11- STEAM TABLE PANS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 491.72</b>	<b>GROUP 11- STEAM TABLE PANS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 207.59</b>
<b>GROUP 12- TEST STRIPS</b>												
1	TEMPRITE® DISHWASHER TEMPERATURE TEST STRIPS, 180°F (82° C), 25 STRIPS PER PACK OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR 8766J	EACH	\$ 9.71	TAYLOR 87675	PK	\$ 9.69	TAYLOR 8767J	PK	\$ 10.61		
2	KROWNE CHLORINE TEST STRIPS TWO-PACK BAG- 100 STRIPS PER BOTTLE, 2 BOTTLES PER BAG OR APPROVED EQUAL	FMP 142-1362	EACH	\$ 1.58	KROWNE P25-123	PK	\$ 5.95	KNOWNE P25-123	PK	\$ 5.64		
<b>GROUP 12- TEST STRIPS (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 11.29</b>	<b>GROUP 12- TEST STRIPS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 15.64</b>	<b>GROUP 12- TEST STRIPS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 16.25</b>
<b>GROUP 13 - TEXTILES</b>												
1	BAR MOP TOWEL, 24 OZ., 16" X 19", 100% HIGH GRADE COTTON, NARROW RIBBED CONSTRUCTION, CHEF 24/7® OR APPROVED EQUAL	JOHN RITZ 700BRT24	DZ	\$ 8.75	JOHN RITZENTHALER 700BRT24	DZ	\$ 8.04	JOHN RITZ 700BRT24	DZ	\$ 8.56		
2	BESTGUARD™ OVEN MITT, 17", TEMPERATURE RANGE UP TO 450° F (232° C) FOR 30 SECONDS, AMBIDEXTROUS, WEBGUARD™ PROTECTION, FIRE RETARDANT, CLEAN WITH DAMP CLOTH, TAN OR APPROVED EQUAL	SAN JAMAR 800FG17	PR	\$ 9.34	SAN JAMAR 800FG17	PR	\$ 9.68	SAN JAMAR 800FG17	PR	\$ 10.31		
3	PAN GRABBER, 9-1/2" X 11", WITH ELASTIC WRIST STRAP, PROTECTS TO 400°F, MACHINE WASHABLE, TWO THICK TERRY CLOTH LAYERS OR APPROVED EQUAL	JOHN RITZ PG1	EACH	\$ 3.42	SAN JAMAR 803PG	EACH	\$ 3.95	STANTON PG-1	DZ	\$ 22.44		
4	PAN GRABBER, 10 X 10 NEOPRENE HOT PAD OVEN SQUARE OR APPROVED EQUAL	SAN JAMAR UHP1010BK	EACH	\$ 14.81	SAN JAMAR UHP1010BK	EACH	\$ 15.36	JOHN RITZ CLPG3	PR	\$ 6.31		
5	SLEEVE, 18", TEMPERATURE RANGE: UP TO 350° F (177° C) FOR 15 SECONDS, KNITTED WRIST, HEAVY DUTY INSTITUTIONAL GRADE 100% COTTON TERRY, MACHINE WASHABLE OR APPROVED EQUAL	SAN JAMAR SLWT16	EACH	\$ 5.60	SAN JAMAR SLWT16	EACH	\$ 5.81	SAN JAMAR SLK16	EACH	\$ 8.99		
6	MULTI-STRIPE TOWEL, 15" X 26", 100% COTTON TERRY CLOTH, CHEF 24/7® OR APPROVED EQUAL	JOHN RITZ 705MSK	DZ	\$ 17.16	JOHN RITZENTHALER 705MSK	DZ	\$ 15.75	JOHN RITZ 705 MSK	DZ	\$ 16.77		
7	ECONOMY BIB APRON, 34" X 34", POLY/COTTON BLEND FABRIC, PENCIL POCKET, WHITE, CHEF 24/7® OR APPROVED EQUAL	JOHN RITZENTHALER 600BAW	EACH	\$ 4.00	JOHN RITZENTHALER 600BAW	EACH	\$ 3.67	JOHN RITZ 600 BAW	EACH	\$ 3.91		
8	BIB APRON, 30" X 34", FULL LENGTH, BLENDED TWILL FABRIC, 8" X 8" SIDE POCKET, BLACK, CHEF 24/7® OR APPROVED EQUAL	JOHN RITZENTHALER 601BAC-BK	EACH	\$ 7.31	JOHN RITZENTHALER 601BAC-BK	EACH	\$ 6.71	JOHN RITZ 601BAC-BK	EACH	\$ 7.15		
9	WHITE FULL SIZE ONE POCKET APRON OR APPROVED EQUAL	607BA	EACH	\$ 9.21	KROWNE BAP-WH	EACH	\$ 3.23	WINCO BA-HN	EACH	\$ 7.39		
10	HAIR NET, 22", NYLON, BLACK, CHEF 24/7® (10 BOXES/144 PER BOX) OR APPROVED EQUAL	DOT FOODS 595774	BX	\$ 11.71	JOHN RITZENTHALER DHN500 BK-22	BX	\$ 20.50	JOHN RITZ BHN500	CASE	\$ 218.34		
11	CHEF BALL CAP WITH PLASTIC SNAP BACK ADJUSTABLE STRAP OR APPROVED EQUAL	JOHN RITZENTHALER	EACH	\$ 6.98	JOHN RITZENTHALER RZBKBBC	EACH	\$ 12.52	JOHN RITZ RZBKBBC	EACH	\$ 13.33		
12	CHEF BALL CAP WITH VELCRO ADJUSTABLE STRAP OR APPROVED EQUAL	H063WH	EACH	\$ 6.98	JOHN RITZENTHALER BKBBC	EACH	\$ 11.34	CHEF WEAR CW1432	EACH	\$ 13.74		
<b>GROUP 13- TEXTILES (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 13.96</b>	<b>GROUP 13- TEXTILES (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 23.86</b>	<b>GROUP 13- TEXTILES (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 337.24</b>
<b>GROUP 14 - THERMOMETERS</b>												
1	REFRIGERATOR THERMOMETER, 3"DIAL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR PRECISION 5924	EACH	\$ 3.32	CROWN THRE-30	EACH	\$ 2.49	STANTON 2907	EACH	\$ 2.48		
2	OVEN THERMOMETER, 3" DIAL, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR PRECISION 5924	EACH	\$ 3.32	CROWN THOV-30	EACH	\$ 2.51	STANTON 2903	EACH	\$ 2.34		
3	POCKET THERMOMETER, 0° TO 220°F, 1" DIAL, RED SLEEVE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR PRECISION 3512FS	EACH	\$ 2.18	CROWN THP-220	EACH	\$ 2.10	STANTON 2909	EACH	\$ 1.98		
4	POCKET THERMOMETER, DIGITAL, -40° - 450°F, WATER RESISTANT, TEMPERATURE HOLD FEATURE, ON/OFF BUTTON, STAINLESS STEEL STEM, STEM CAP INCLUDED, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR PRECISION 3519FDA	EACH	\$ 10.42	CROWN THDP-450	EACH	\$ 6.55	STANTON 2912	EACH	\$ 5.05		
5	REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER THERMOMETER, TUBE TYPE, TEMPERATURE RANGE -40 TO 120°F, VERTICAL GLASS TUBE, PLASTIC CASING, PERMANENTLY MOUNTABLE, NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR PRECISION 3509FS	EACH	\$ 1.18	COOPER ATKINS 330-0-1	EACH	\$ 2.49	TAYLOR 5925NFS	EACH	\$ 2.90		
6	WALL THERMOMETER, HUMIGUIDE, 12" DIAMETER, -60° TO 120°F (-50° TO 50° C) TEMPERATURE RANGE,	TAYLOR PRECISION 497J	EACH	\$ 14.21	TAYLOR 497J	EACH	\$ 14.18	TAYLOR 497J	EACH	\$ 15.53		
7	THERMOMETER, COMPACT, DIGITAL, TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40° TO 450°F (-40° TO 232°C), +/-2°F (1°C), LCD DISPLAY, <6 SECOND WITH 1 SECOND UPDATE RESPONSE TIME, AUTO-OFF FUNCTION, MINIMUM/MAXIMUM & HOLD FEATURE, FIELD RECALIBRATABLE, SAFE-TGUARD™ ANTIMICROBIAL CASE & SLEEVE, WATERPROOF & DISHWASHER SAFE, 1.5MM FDA RECOMMENDED STEP DOWN PROBE (INCLUDED), (1) CR1225 BATTERY (INCLUDED), NSF OR APPROVED EQUAL	TAYLOR PRECISION 9877FDA	EACH	\$ 12.32	TAYLOR 9877FDA	EACH	\$ 12.29	TAYLOR 9877FDA	EACH	\$ 13.46		

		1			2			3		
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING
8	DIGITAL THERMOMETER	TAYLOR PRECISION 3516FS	EACH	\$ 6.77	TAYLOR 9840RB	EACH	\$ 7.63	STANTON 2912	EACH	\$ 5.05
9	DIGITAL WATERPROOF THERMOMETER, DISHWASHER SAFE	TAYLOR PRECISION 9877FDA	EACH	\$ 12.32	COOPER ATKINS DFP450W-0-8	EACH	\$ 26.82	TAYLOR 14760FA	EACH	\$ 9.19
		<b>GROUP 14- THERMOMETERS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>GROUP 14- THERMOMETERS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>GROUP 14- THERMOMETERS (SUBTOTAL)</b>		
		\$ 66.04			\$ 77.06			\$ 57.98		
<b>GROUP 15 -HEAT RESISTANT TYPE SERVING WARES</b>										
1	FULL SIZE, 6" DEEP, TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8006	EACH	\$ 9.91	CROWN PCP-1006	EACH	\$ 10.05	STANTON FP-2006	EACH	\$ 9.97
2	FULL SIZE, 4" DEEP, TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8004	EACH	\$ 7.98	CROWN PCP-1004	EACH	\$ 8.13	STANTON FP-2004	EACH	\$ 8.03
3	FULL SIZE, 2" DEEP, TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8002	EACH	\$ 6.68	CROWN PCP-1002	EACH	\$ 6.76	STANTON FP-2002	EACH	\$ 6.72
4	HALF SIZE, 6" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8126	EACH	\$ 5.46	CROWN PCP-506	EACH	\$ 5.60	STANTON FP-1206	EACH	\$ 5.50
5	HALF SIZE, 4" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8124	EACH	\$ 4.32	CROWN PCP-504	EACH	\$ 4.41	STANTON FP-1204	EACH	\$ 4.35
6	HALF SIZE, 2" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8122	EACH	\$ 3.43	WINCO SP7202	EACH	\$ 4.11	STANTON FP-1202	EACH	\$ 3.44
7	THIRD SIZE, 4" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8134	EACH	\$ 3.14	CROWN PCP-334	EACH	\$ 3.20	STANTON FP-1304	EACH	\$ 3.16
8	THIRD SIZE, 2" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8132	EACH	\$ 2.65	CROWN PCP-332	EACH	\$ 2.68	STANTON FP-1302	EACH	\$ 2.66
9	QUARTER SIZE, 4" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8144	EACH	\$ 2.59	CROWN PCP-254	EACH	\$ 2.61	STANTON FP-1404	EACH	\$ 2.60
10	QUARTER SIZE, 2" DEEP TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA8142	EACH	\$ 2.13	CROWN PCP-252	EACH	\$ 2.17	STANTON FP-1402	EACH	\$ 2.14
11	FULL SIZE TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN LID	THUNDER GROUP PLPA7000C	EACH	\$ 4.79	CROWN PCP-100LDC	EACH	\$ 4.79	STANTON FPC-2000S	EACH	\$ 5.19
12	HALF SIZE TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN LID	THUNDER GROUP PLPA7120C	EACH	\$ 2.40	CROWN PCP-50LDC	EACH	\$ 2.41	STANTON FPC-1200S	EACH	\$ 2.59
13	THIRD SIZE TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN LID	THUNDER GROUP PLPA7130C	EACH	\$ 1.68	CROWN PCP-33LDC	EACH	\$ 1.81	STANTON FPC-1300S	EACH	\$ 1.82
14	QUARTER SIZE TRANSLUCENT FOOD PAN	THUNDER GROUP PLPA7140C	EACH	\$ 1.18	CROWN PCP-25LDC	EACH	\$ 1.28	STANTON FPC-1400S	EACH	\$ 1.18
		<b>GROUP 15- HEAT RESISTANT TYPE SERVING WARES (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>GROUP 15- HEAT RESISTANT TYPE SERVING WARES (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>GROUP 15- HEAT RESISTANT TYPE SERVING WARES (SUBTOTAL)</b>		
		\$ 58.34			\$ 60.01			\$ 59.35		
<b>GROUP 16 -DRAIN TRAYS</b>										
1	QUARTER SIZE TRANSLUCENT DRAIN TRAY	THUNDER GROUP PLPA7140DS	EACH	\$ 0.74	CROWN PCP-25DS	EACH	\$ 0.79	STANTON FPDS-1400	EACH	\$ 0.75
2	THIRD SIZE TRANSLUCENT DRAIN TRAY	THUNDER GROUP PLPA7130DS	EACH	\$ 0.99	CROWN PCP-33DS	EACH	\$ 1.07	STANTON FPDS-1300	EACH	\$ 0.99
3	HALF SIZE TRANSLUCENT DRAIN TRAY	THUNDER GROUP PLPA120DS	EACH	\$ 1.72	WINCO SP72DS	EACH	\$ 2.06	STANTON FPDS-1200	EACH	\$ 1.73
4	FULL SIZE TRANSLUCENT DRAIN TRAY	THUNDER GROUP PLPA7000DS	EACH	\$ 4.02	CROWN PCP-100DS	EACH	\$ 3.70	STANTON FPDS - 2000	EACH	\$ 4.04
		<b>GROUP 16 - DRAIN TRAYS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>GROUP 16 - DRAIN TRAYS (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>GROUP 16 - DRAIN TRAYS (SUBTOTAL)</b>		
		\$ 7.47			\$ 7.62			\$ 7.51		
<b>GROUP 17 -FOOD STORAGE</b>										
1	2 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT002PP	EACH	\$ 1.88	WINCO PSC2 - 2C	EACH	\$ 3.65	STANTON PCS-2	EACH	\$ 3.31
2	4 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT004PP	EACH	\$ 2.58	WINCO PCSC-4C	EACH	\$ 5.45	STANTON PCS-4	EACH	\$ 4.94
3	8 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT008PP	EACH	\$ 3.96	WINCO PSCS-8C	EACH	\$ 9.12	STANTON PCS-8	EACH	\$ 8.27
4	12 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT012PP	EACH	\$ 5.73	WINCO PCSC-12C	EACH	\$ 13.54	STANTON PCS-12	EACH	\$ 12.26
5	18 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT018PP	EACH	\$ 7.40	WINCO PCSC-18C	EACH	\$ 18.10	STANTON PCS-18	EACH	\$ 16.40
6	22 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT022PP	EACH	\$ 9.38	WINCO PCSC-22C	EACH	\$ 23.80	STANTON PCS-22	EACH	\$ 21.57
7	2 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT0204C	EACH	\$ 0.72	WINCO PECC-24	EACH	\$ 0.81	STANTON PCSL-24	EACH	\$ 0.74
8	4 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT0204C	EACH	\$ 0.72	WINCO PECC-24	EACH	\$ 0.81	STANTON PCSL-24	EACH	\$ 0.74
9	6 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT0608C	EACH	\$ 1.09	WINCO PECC-68	EACH	\$ 1.25	STANTON PCSL-68	EACH	\$ 1.13
10	8 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT0608C	EACH	\$ 1.09	WINCO PECC-68	EACH	\$ 1.25	STANTON PCSL-68	EACH	\$ 1.13
11	12 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT121822C	EACH	\$ 1.57	WINCO PECC-128	EACH	\$ 1.82	STANTON PCSL-121822	EACH	\$ 1.64
12	18 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT121822C	EACH	\$ 1.57	WINCO PECC-128	EACH	\$ 1.82	STANTON PCSL-121822	EACH	\$ 1.64
13	22 QT SIZE SQUARE FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLSFT121822C	EACH	\$ 1.57	WINCO PECC-128	EACH	\$ 1.82	STANTON PCSL-121822	EACH	\$ 1.64



		1			2			3				
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING		
14	2 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLRFT302PP	EACH	\$ 2.09	WINCO PCRC-2	EACH	\$ 3.70	STANTON PCR-2	EACH	\$ 3.36		
15	4 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLRFT304PP	EACH	\$ 2.40	WINCO PCRC-4	EACH	\$ 5.84	STANTON PCR-4	EACH	\$ 5.30		
16	8 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLRFT308PP	EACH	\$ 3.96	WINCO PCRC-8	EACH	\$ 9.26	STANTON PCR-8	EACH	\$ 8.40		
17	12 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLRFT312PP	EACH	\$ 6.57	WINCO PCRC-12	EACH	\$ 11.98	STANTON PCR-12	EACH	\$ 10.86		
18	18 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLRFT318PP	EACH	\$ 8.44	WINCO PCRC-18	EACH	\$ 15.94	STANTON PCR-18	EACH	\$ 14.45		
19	22 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER	THUNDER GROUP PLRFT322PP	EACH	\$ 9.90	WINCO PCRC-22	EACH	\$ 19.81	STANTON PCR-22	EACH	\$ 17.96		
20	2 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLRFC0204PP	EACH	\$ 0.71	WINCO PCRC-24C	EACH	\$ 1.72	STANTON PCRL-24	EACH	\$ 1.15		
21	4 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLRFC0204PP	EACH	\$ 0.71	WINCO PCRC-24C	EACH	\$ 1.72	STANTON PCRL1-24	EACH	\$ 1.15		
22	6 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLRFC0608PP	EACH	\$ 0.94	WINCO PCRC-68C	EACH	\$ 2.62	STANTON PCRL2-68	EACH	\$ 1.50		
23	8 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLRFC0608PP	EACH	\$ 0.94	WINCO PCRC-68C	EACH	\$ 2.62	STANTON PCRL2-68	EACH	\$ 1.50		
24	12 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLRFC121822PP	EACH	\$ 2.09	WINCO PCRC-1222C	EACH	\$ 4.33	STANTON PCRL2 1218	EACH	\$ 3.45		
25	18 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLRFC121822PP	EACH	\$ 2.09	WINCO PCRC-1222C	EACH	\$ 4.33	STANTON PCRL2 1218	EACH	\$ 3.45		
26	22 QT SIZE ROUND FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER LID	THUNDER GROUP PLRFC121822PP	EACH	\$ 2.09	WINCO PCRC-1222C	EACH	\$ 4.33	STANTON PCRL2 1218	EACH	\$ 3.45		
27	12 X 18 X 6 FOOD STORAGE BOX	THUNDER GROUP PLFB121806PP	EACH	\$ 7.70	WINCO PFSH-6	EACH	\$ 13.23	STANTON PCB-12186	EACH	\$ 11.99		
28	12 X 18 X 9 FOOD STORAGE BOX	THUNDER GROUP PLFB121809PP	EACH	\$ 10.07	WINCO PFSH-9	EACH	\$ 17.29	STANTON PCB - 12189	EACH	\$ 15.67		
30	12 X 26 X 9 FOOD STORAGE BOX	THUNDER GROUP PLFB182609PP	EACH	\$ 17.49	WINCO PFFW-9	EACH	\$ 19.81	STANTON PCB - 18269	EACH	\$ 30.72		
30	12 X 18 FOOD STORAGE BOX LID	THUNDER GROUP PLFBC1218PP	EACH	\$ 4.92	WINCO PFSH-C	EACH	\$ 7.26	STANTON PCBL - 1218	EACH	\$ 6.58		
31	18 X 26 FOOD STORAGE BOX LID	THUNDER GROUP PLFBC1826PP	EACH	\$ 7.87	WINCO PFFW-C	EACH	\$ 8.91	STANTON PCBL - 1826	EACH	\$ 13.48		
32	21 GALLON INGREDIENT BIN	WINCO IB-21	EACH	\$ 135.05	WINCO IB-21	EACH	\$ 147.55	CAMBRO 1B5201	EACH	\$ 199.88		
33	31 GALLON INGREDIENT BIN	WINCO IB-27	EACH	\$ 148.69	WINCO IB-27	EACH	\$ 162.45	CONTINENTAL 9332	EACH	\$ 136.29		
<b>GROUP 17- FOOD STORAGE (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 413.98</b>	<b>GROUP 17- FOOD STORAGE (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 547.94</b>	<b>GROUP 17- FOOD STORAGE (SUBTOTAL)</b>		<b>\$ 566.00</b>
<b>GROUP 18 -FOOD PREP (CUTTING BOARDS)</b>												
1	20 X 15 WHITE CUTTING BOARD	THUNDER GROUP PLCB201505WH	EACH	\$ 8.11	WINCO CBWT-1520	EACH	\$ 9.05	STANTON 799-207T	EACH	\$ 12.37		
2	18 X 12 WHITE CUTTING BOARD	THUNDER GROUP PLCB181205WH	EACH	\$ 5.80	WINCO CBWT - 1218	EACH	\$ 6.49	STANTON 799-18	EACH	\$ 5.71		
3	RED CUTTING BOARD	THUNDER GROUP PLCB181205WH	EACH	\$ 5.80	WINCO CBRD-1218	EACH	\$ 6.57	STANTON 799-1812RD	EACH	\$ 5.78		
4	YELLOW CUTTING BOARD	THUNDER GROUP PLCB181205YW	EACH	\$ 5.80	WINCO CBYL - 1218	EACH	\$ 6.57	STANTON 799-18YL	EACH	\$ 5.78		
5	GREEN CUTTING BOARD	THUNDER GROUP CBPP- 1218	EACH	\$ 5.80	WINCO CBGR - 1218	EACH	\$ 6.57	STANTON 799-18GR	EACH	\$ 5.78		
6	PURPLE CUTTING BOARD	WINCO CBPP-1218	EACH	\$ 5.86	WINCO CBPP - 1218	EACH	\$ 6.57	HUBERT 72432	EACH	\$ 21.95		
7	BLUE CUTTING BOARD	THUNDER GROUP PLCB181205BU	EACH	\$ 5.80	WINCO CBBU - 1218	EACH	\$ 6.57	STANTON 799-18BL	EACH	\$ 5.78		
<b>GROUP 18- FOOD PREP (CUTTING BOARDS) (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 42.97</b>	<b>GROUP 18- FOOD PREP (CUTTING BOARDS) (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 48.39</b>	<b>GROUP 18- FOOD PREP (CUTTING BOARDS) (SUBTOTAL)</b>		<b>\$ 63.15</b>
<b>GROUP 19 -FOOD PREP (MIXING BOWLS, TURNERS, CUTTERS, POTS, PANS ETC.)</b>												
1	¾ QT MIXING BOWL	THUNDER GROUP SLMB001	EACH	\$ 0.55	CROWN MB-75	EACH	\$ 0.54	STANTON 4900	EACH	\$ 0.56		
2	1-1/2 QUART MIXING BOWL	THUNDER GROUP SLMB002	EACH	\$ 0.85	CROWN MB -150	EACH	\$ 0.80	STANTON 4901	EACH	\$ 0.82		
3	3 QT MIXING BOWL	THUNDER GROUP SLMB003	EACH	\$ 1.41	CROWN MB - 300	EACH	\$ 1.24	STANTON 4903	EACH	\$ 1.36		
4	5 QT MIXING BOWL	THUNDER GROUP SLMB005	EACH	\$ 1.90	CROWN MB - 500	EACH	\$ 1.91	STANTON 4905	EACH	\$ 1.82		
5	8 QT MIXING BOWL	THUNDER GROUP SLMB006	EACH	\$ 2.73	CROWN MB - 800	EACH	\$ 2.69	STANTON 4908	EACH	\$ 2.62		
6	13 QT MIXING BOWL	THUNDER GROUP SLMB007	EACH	\$ 3.65	CROWN MB - 1300	EACH	\$ 3.58	STANTON 4913	EACH	\$ 3.64		
7	20 QT MIXING BOWL	THUNDER GROUP SLMB009	EACH	\$ 6.67	CROWN MB - 2000	EACH	\$ 6.58	STANTON 4920	EACH	\$ 6.34		

		1			2			3		
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING
8	30 QT MIXING BOWL	THUNDER GROUP SLMB030	EACH	\$ 15.63	CROWN MB - 3000HD	EACH	\$ 15.44	STANTON 4930	EACH	\$ 15.63
9	SCOOP, 64 OZ., WHITE/OPAQUE	WINCO PS-64	EACH	\$ 2.39	RUBBERMAID FG288500WHT	EACH	\$ 6.07	ONEIDA SCP-64C4	EACH	\$ 4.11
10	60 MINUTE ANALOG MECHANICAL TIMER WITH RINGING ALARM	THUNDER GROUP TIM-60	EACH	\$ 6.99	WINCO TIM-78	EACH	\$ 7.92	STANTON 2911	EACH	\$ 5.73
11	2 OUNCE BISCUIT CUTTER	WINCO CC-1	EACH	\$ 3.81	PRONTO PRODUCTS CUSE1005	EACH	\$ 8.68	JB PRINCE M418A	EACH	\$ 3.86
12	2 OUNCE STAINLESS STEEL ROLLING CIRCLE CUTTER WITH SILICONE HANDLE	CUSTOM 1355	EACH	\$ 31.88	MOLINE MOLN - 822805	EACH	\$ 474.53	MATFER 141006	EACH	\$ 431.25
13	1.25 OUNCE STAINLESS STEEL ROLLING CIRCLE CUTTER WITH SILICONE HANDLE	CUSTOM 1355	EACH	\$ 31.88	MOLINE MOLN - 822505	EACH	\$ 474.53	NO BID	N/A	\$ -
14	PLASTIC SPREADER	THUNDER GROUP SLWS004P	EACH	\$ 1.20	BARMAID/GLASS PRO CR-925	EACH	\$ 0.53	STANTON PL7476	EACH	\$ 0.91
15	8 X 4 TURNER	THUNDER GROUP SLTWT004	EACH	\$ 3.96	WINCO TKP-42	EACH	\$ 4.60	STANTON PL7408	EACH	\$ 4.63
16	8 X 3 PERFORATED TURNER	WINCO TKP-91	EACH	\$ 2.32	WINCO TKP-91	EACH	\$ 2.60	STANTON PL7410	EACH	\$ 2.62
17	PLASTIC HANDLE PIE SERVER	THUNDER GROUP SLTWPS002	EACH	\$ 1.77	WINCO TKP-51	EACH	\$ 1.27	STANTON PL7414	EACH	\$ 1.32
18	9" TONGS	THUNDER GROUP SLTHUT110	EACH	\$ 1.12	WINCO UT-9	EACH	\$ 1.08	STANTON 212HD	EACH	\$ 1.09
19	12" TONGS	THUNDER GROUP SLTHUT012	EACH	\$ 0.85	WINCO UT-12	EACH	\$ 1.32	STANTON 214HD	EACH	\$ 1.39
20	16" TONGS	THUNDER GROUP SLTHUT016	EACH	\$ 0.97	WINCO UT-16	EACH	\$ 1.59	STANTON 213HD	EACH	\$ 1.63
21	2 OUNCE SOLID SPOODLE	THUNDER GROUP SLLD002	EACH	\$ 0.94	ABC PPG-2-5	EACH	\$ 0.98	STANTON 4242	EACH	\$ 0.90
22	3 OUNCE SOLID SPOODLE	THUNDER GROUP SLLD003	EACH	\$ 0.99	ABC PPG-3-5	EACH	\$ 1.02	STANTON 4243	EACH	\$ 0.93
23	4 OUNCE SOLID SPOODLE	THUNDER GROUP SLLD004	EACH	\$ 1.13	ABC PPG-4-5	EACH	\$ 1.24	STANTON 4244	EACH	\$ 1.13
24	6 OUNCE SOLID SPOODLE	THUNDER GROUP SLLD006	EACH	\$ 1.29	ABC PPG-6-8	EACH	\$ 1.47	STANTON 4246	EACH	\$ 1.32
25	2 OUNCE PERFORATED SPOODLE	THUNDER GROUP SLLD102P	EACH	\$ 0.96	WINCO ISS-60	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 4252	EACH	\$ 0.88
26	3 OUNCE PERFORATED SPOODLE	THUNDER GROUP SLLD103P	EACH	\$ 1.00	WINCO ISS-8	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 4253	EACH	\$ 3.84
27	4 OUNCE PERFORATED SPOODLE	THUNDER GROUP SLLD104P	EACH	\$ 1.18	WINCO ISS-10	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 4254	EACH	\$ 3.84
28	6 OUNCE PERFORATED SPOODLE	THUNDER GROUP SLLD106P	EACH	\$ 1.37	WINCO ISS-12	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 4256	EACH	\$ 3.84
29	#6 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDS206G	EACH	\$ 6.30	WINCO ISS-16	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 1951-6	EACH	\$ 3.84
30	#8 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDA008	EACH	\$ 5.21	WINCO ISS-20	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 1951-8	EACH	\$ 3.84
31	#10 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDA010	EACH	\$ 5.21	WINCO ISS-24	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 1951-10	EACH	\$ 3.84
32	#12 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDA012	EACH	\$ 5.21	WINCO ISS-30	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 1951-12	EACH	\$ 3.84
33	#16 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDA016	EACH	\$ 5.21	WINCO ISS-16	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 1951-16	EACH	\$ 3.84
34	#20 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDA020	EACH	\$ 5.21	WINCO ISS-20	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 1951-20	EACH	\$ 3.84
35	#24 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDA024	EACH	\$ 5.21	WINCO ISS-24	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 1951-24	EACH	\$ 3.84
36	#30 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDA030	EACH	\$ 5.21	WINCO ISS-30	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 1951-30	EACH	\$ 3.83
37	#40 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDA040	EACH	\$ 5.21	WINCO ISS-40	EACH	\$ 6.09	STANTON 1951-40	EACH	\$ 3.84
38	#50 SQUEEZE DISHER PORTION SCOOP	THUNDER GROUP SLDA070	EACH	\$ 5.21	WINCO ISS-50	EACH	\$ 6.09	VOLLRATH 47158	EACH	\$ 10.35
39	8 QT STAINLESS STEEL COLANDER WITH BASE AND HANDLES	THUNDER GROUP ALHDC001	EACH	\$ 10.67	WINCO COD-8	EACH	\$ 4.95	STANTON 6108	EACH	\$ 4.27
40	12 QT STAINLESS STEEL COLANDER WITH BASE AND HANDLES	THUNDER GROUP ALHDC0002	EACH	\$ 14.01	WINCO COD-14	EACH	\$ 6.69	STANOTON 6113	EACH	\$ 6.08
41	16 QT STAINLESS STEEL COLANDER WITH BASE AND HANDLES	THUNDER GROUP ALHDC0003	EACH	\$ 17.86	WINCO SLO-16	EACH	\$ 44.44	WINCO SLO-16	EACH	\$ 43.31
42	20 QT TAPERED ALUMINUM VEGETABLE COLANDER WITH HANDLES	THUNDER GROUP ALSKBK003	EACH	\$ 12.00	CROWN AVC-13	EACH	\$ 25.95	ONEIDA AVC-13	EACH	\$ 27.63
43	48 QT TAPERED ALUMINUM VEGETABLE COLANDER WITH HANDLES	THUNDER GROUP ALSKBK008	EACH	\$ 24.69	CROWN AVC-17	EACH	\$ 38.97	ONEIDA AVC-17	EACH	\$ 41.50
44	16 OUNCE STAINLESS STEEL FUNNEL WITH STRAINER	THUNDER GROUP SLFN006	EACH	\$ 4.94	THUNDER GROUP SLFN006	EACH	\$ 6.36	ONEIDA FSV-5S	EACH	\$ 5.41

		1			2			3			
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	
45	16 OUNCE PLASTIC FUNNEL	THUNDER GROUP PLFN005	EACH	\$ 0.55	WINCO PF-16	EACH	\$ 0.62	FMP-142-1073	EACH	\$ 7.53	
46	24 QT STOCK POT	THUNDER GROUP ALSKSP005	EACH	\$ 26.05	ABC ACST-24-L	EACH	\$ 27.04	STANTON ASTP24	EACH	\$ 25.96	
47	60 QT STOCK POT	THUNDER GROUP ALSKSP009	EACH	\$ 59.79	ABC ACST-60-L	EACH	\$ 47.43	STANTON ASTP60	EACH	\$ 59.59	
48	2" FULL SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER GROUP STPA4002	EACH	\$ 7.30	ABC CAST-2002	EACH	\$ 8.27	STANTON SP-2002	EACH	\$ 7.29	
49	4" FULL SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER GROUP STPA4004	EACH	\$ 10.00	ABC CAST-2004	EACH	\$ 11.37	STANTON SP-2004	EACH	\$ 9.97	
50	6" FULL SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER GROUP STPA4006	EACH	\$ 13.08	ABC CAST - 2006	EACH	\$ 15.01	STANTON SP-2006	EACH	\$ 13.02	
51	2" HALF SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER GROUP STPA4122	EACH	\$ 4.68	ABC CAST -1202	EACH	\$ 5.15	STANTON SP-1202	EACH	\$ 4.66	
52	4" HALF SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER GROUP STPA4124	EACH	\$ 5.69	ABC CAST -1204	EACH	\$ 6.57	STANTON SP-1204	EACH	\$ 5.67	
53	6" HALF SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER GROUP STPA4126	EACH	\$ 8.39	ABC CAST-1206	EACH	\$ 9.58	STANTON SP-1206	EACH	\$ 8.37	
54	2" FULL SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	THUNDER GROUP STPA3002PF	EACH	\$ 11.10	ABC CAST-2002-PF	EACH	\$ 11.62	STANTON SP-2002P	EACH	\$ 8.57	
55	4" FULL SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA3004PF	EACH	\$ 15.83	ABC CAST-2004-PF	EACH	\$ 15.61	STANTON SP-2004P	EACH	\$ 12.46	
56	6" FULL SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA3006PF	EACH	\$ 22.18	ABC CAST - 2006-PF	EACH	\$ 21.75	STANTON SP-2006P	EACH	\$ 17.55	
57	2" HALF SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA3122PF	EACH	\$ 9.29	ABC CAST-1202-PF	EACH	\$ 6.52	STANTON SP-1202P	EACH	\$ 5.26	
58	4" HALF SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA3124PF	EACH	\$ 10.27	ABC CAST-1204-PF	EACH	\$ 8.51	STANTON SP-1204P	EACH	\$ 7.25	
59	6" HALF SIZE PERFORATED HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA3126PF	EACH	\$ 12.36	ABC CAST-1206-PF	EACH	\$ 12.51	STANTON SP-1206P	EACH	\$ 9.85	
60	2.5" THIRD SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA4132	EACH	\$ 3.84	ABC CAST - 1302	EACH	\$ 4.53	STANTON SP-1302	EACH	\$ 3.83	
61	4" THIRD SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA4134	EACH	\$ 4.67	ABC CAST - 1304	EACH	\$ 5.35	STANTON SP-1304	EACH	\$ 4.65	
62	6" THIRD SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA4136	EACH	\$ 7.25	ABC CAST - 1306	EACH	\$ 8.41	STANTON SP-1306	EACH	\$ 7.23	
63	2.5" FOURTH SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA4142	EACH	\$ 2.91	ABC CAST - 1402	EACH	\$ 3.34	STANTON SP-1402	EACH	\$ 2.90	
64	4" FOURTH SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA4144	EACH	\$ 4.05	ABC CAST - 1404	EACH	\$ 4.77	STANTON SP-1404	EACH	\$ 4.04	
65	6" FOURTH SIZE HOTEL PAN	THUNDER STPA4146	EACH	\$ 6.30	ABC CAST - 1406	EACH	\$ 7.50	STANTON SP-1406	EACH	\$ 6.27	
66	FULL SIZE HOTEL PAN LID	TJIMDER ST[A5000C	EACH	\$ 8.21	ABC CSTC - 2000	EACH	\$ 7.90	STANTON SPC-2000	EACH	\$ 8.02	
67	FULL NOTCHED HOTEL PAN LID	THUNDER STPA5000CS	EACH	\$ 8.21	ABC CSTC - 2000S	EACH	\$ 7.90	STANTON SPC-2000S	EACH	\$ 8.02	
68	HALF SIZE HOTEL PAN LID	THUNDER STPA5120C	EACH	\$ 4.21	ABC CSTC - 1200	EACH	\$ 4.04	STANTON SPC-1200	EACH	\$ 4.12	
69	HALF SIZE NOTCHED HOTEL PAN LID	THUNDER STPA5120SC	EACH	\$ 4.21	ABC CSTC - 1200 S	EACH	\$ 4.04	STANTON SPC-1200S	EACH	\$ 4.12	
70	THIRD SIZE HOTEL PAN LID	THUNDER STPA5130C	EACH	\$ 3.16	ABC CSTC - 1300	EACH	\$ 3.02	STANTON SPC-1300	EACH	\$ 3.09	
71	THIRD SIZE NOTCHED HOTEL PAN LID	THUNDER STPA5130CS	EACH	\$ 3.16	ABC CSTC - 1300S	EACH	\$ 3.50	STANTON SPC-1300S	EACH	\$ 3.09	
72	QUARTER SIZE SHEET PAN	THUNDER ALSP1013	EACH	\$ 2.88	CROWN 900450	EACH	\$ 4.12	STANTON SPC-1400	EACH	\$ 2.86	
73	HALF SIZE SHEET PAN	THUNDER ALSP1813	EACH	\$ 3.63	ABC 5321-BR	EACH	\$ 4.44	STANTON 1017	EACH	\$ 3.72	
74	FULL SIZE SHEET PAN	THUNDER ALSP1826	EACH	\$ 5.99	ABC 5324-BR	EACH	\$ 7.49	STANTON 1018	EACH	\$ 6.01	
75	12" ROUND PERFORATED ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	THUNDER ALPZ12	EACH	\$ 1.41	BROWNE USA 575352	EACH	\$ 4.39	VOLLRATH PC12FPHC	EACH	\$ 12.00	
76	18" ROUND PERFORATED ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	THUNDER ALPZ18	EACH	\$ 2.63	BROWNE USA 575359	EACH	\$ 8.96	VOLLRATH PC18PHC	EACH	\$ 15.62	
77	12" ROUND ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	THUNDER ALPTC012	EACH	\$ 1.75	CROWN PT-WR12	EACH	\$ 1.93	AMC PRO PPN-W12	EACH	\$ 2.06	
78	14" ROUND ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	THUNDER ALPTC014	EACH	\$ 2.26	CROWN PT - WR14	EACH	\$ 2.52	AMC PRO PPN-W14	EACH	\$ 2.44	
79	18" ROUND ALUMINUM PIZZA PAN	THUNDER ALPTC018	EACH	\$ 3.47	CROWN PT-WR18	EACH	\$ 3.75	AMC PRO PPN-W18	EACH	\$ 4.06	
80	2 OUNCE MUFFIN PAN	THUNDER SLKMP124	EACH	\$ 7.65	CROWN 905245	EACH	\$ 29.72	JB PRINCE M261	EACH	\$ 55.11	
81	3 OUNCE MUFFIN PAN	WINCO AMF-12NS	EACH	\$ 7.52	CROWN 6282	EACH	\$ 21.51	AMC PRO MCP-12	EACH	\$ 7.06	
82	1 POUND CAPACITY LOAF/BREAD PAN	WINCO HLF-100	EACH	\$ 4.90	CHICAGO METALLIC 40491	EACH	\$ 9.78	CARLISLE 604144	EACH	\$ 14.20	
83	10" DEEP 16 X 13 STAINLESS STEEL SANITIZING BASKET	WINCO MPN1613	EACH	\$ 56.83	MARLIN WIRE - MARL - 18188	EACH	\$ 193.20	ADVANCE TAMCO A-17	EACH	\$ 103.60	
<b>GROUP 19-FOOD PREP (MIXING BOWLS, TURNERS, CUTTERS, ETC.) (SUBTOTAL)</b>				<b>\$ 646.41</b>	<b>GROUP 19-FOOD PREP (MIXING BOWLS, TURNERS, CUTTERS, ETC.) (SUBTOTAL)</b>			<b>\$ 1,798.50</b>	<b>GROUP 19-FOOD PREP (MIXING BOWLS, TURNERS, CUTTERS, ETC.) (SUBTOTAL)</b>		<b>\$ 1,172.23</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL (GROUP 1 THROUGH GROUP 19)</b>				<b>\$ 10,207.83</b>				<b>\$ 12,136.65</b>			<b>\$ 12,048.07</b>
<b>DELIVERY IS GUARANTEED NOT LATER THAN ___ DAYS AFTER ORDER DATE</b>		7			1 TO 2 DAYS			30			
<b>GUARANTEED MAXIMUM DISCOUNT AVAILABLE IF CONTRACT IS RENEWED FOR 2ND YEAR %</b>		0%			0%			0%			
<b>GUARANTEED MAXIMUM DISCOUNT AVAILABLE IF CONTRACT IS RENEWED FOR 3RD YEAR %</b>		0%			0%			0%			
<b>INDICATE ANY ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT FOR AWARD OF ALL ITEMS TO YOUR COMPANY</b>		0%			0%			0%			
<b>DISCOUNT FOR PAYMENT OF INVOICE WITHIN 20 DAYS OF RECEIPT IS :</b>		0%			0%			0%			
<b>REQUIRED FORMS</b>											
Notification of Intent to Award		YES			YES			YES			
Equal Opportunity Certification Form		YES			YES			YES			
Non-Collusion Affidavit		YES			YES			YES			

		<i>1</i>			<i>2</i>			<i>3</i>		
		MOBILE FIXTURE			BIRMINGHAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.			SAM TELL & SON INC.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTIONS	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING	PRODUCT NAME & NUMBER	PKG	PRICING
	Statement of Compliance with Alabama Code 31-13-9		YES			YES			YES	
	Affidavit of Contractor		YES			YES			YES	
	Signature Page		YES			YES			YES	
	Debarment Statement		YES			YES			YES	
	PACA Required Forms		YES			YES			YES	

<b>Contact Information</b>	
1. MOBILE FIXTURE	2806 GREENSBORO AVENUE TUSCALOOSA AL 35401/ <b>CONTACT PERSON:</b> CARLA MIMS/ <b>PH:</b> 205-722-5648/ <b>FAX:</b> 205-722-5653/ <b>EMAIL:</b> CARLA.MIMS@MOBILEFIXTURE.COM
2. BIRMINGAM RESTAURANT SUPPLY INC.	2428 6TH AVENUE SOUTH BIRMINGHAM AL 35233/ <b>CONTACT PERSON:</b> GEORGE N. TOBIA/ <b>PH:</b> 1-800-344-2455/ <b>FAX:</b> 205-323-8630
3. SAM TELL & SON INC.	300 SMITH STREET FARMINGDALE NY 11735/ <b>CONTACT PERSON:</b> MARC TELL/ <b>PH:</b> 631-501-9700/ <b>FAX:</b> 631-501-9707